

Certificate of Publication



This is to confirm that Divya Gupta Published following article Digital Readiness as an antecedent to digital transformation journey in organizations Volume 11, Issue 10, pp: 17-21 www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

Editor-In-Chief

ISSN: 2320-9364

IJRES is Peer Reviewed Refereed.



Certificate of Publication



This is to confirm that Dr Bala Krishnamoorthy Published following article Digital Readiness as an antecedent to digital transformation journey in organizations Volume 11, Issue 10, pp: 17-21 www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

Editor-In-Chief

ISSN: 2320-9364

IJRES is Peer Reviewed Refereed.



Certificate of Publication



This is to confirm that Dr. O.P. Wali

Published following article

Digital Readiness as an antecedent to digital transformation

journey in organizations

Volume 11, Issue 10, pp: 17-21

www.ijres.org

A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

Editor-In-Chief

ISSN: 2320-9364

IJRES is Peer Reviewed Refereed.